Crowley Liner

Date Filed: 5/15/2018

Org 025816 -
Tariff 001 Date Effective: 6/14/2018
Rule Name: HEAVY LIFT - Puerto Rico Revision: Original

Publishing Code: I

Rates published in this tariff apply on packages or pieces
not exceeding 8,000 lbs. (4 tons) each, except as otherwise
provded, subject to special booking arrangement with the
individual Carrier.

Except as otherwise herein provided, pieces or packages
weighing in excess of 8,000 lbs. (4 tons) each, will be
subject to the following charges in addition to rates
published herein. The resulting total rate will apply on
the entire weight or measurement of the piece or package
shipped.

RATE PER TON, WEIGHT OR
WEIGHT PER PIECE OR PACKAGE MEASURMENT, AS FREIGHTED

Over 8,000 lbs. but not over 10,000 lbs. each ..... $ 5.80
Over 10,000 lbs. but not over 12,000 lbs. each ..... $ 7.90
Over 12,000 lbs. but not over 14,000 lbs. each ..... $ 9.90
Over 14,000 lbs. but not over 16,000 lbs. each ..... $11.90
Over 16,000 lbs. but not over 18,000 lbs. each ..... $13.80
Over 18,000 lbs. but not over 20,000 lbs. each ..... $14.80

On pieces or packages, weighing 20,001 to 90,000 lbs., add
$1.00 per ton as cargo is freighted for each additional
2,000 1lbs. or fraction thereof to rate shown for pieces or
packages of 20,000 lbs.

Rates on pieces or packages over 90,000 lbs., to be
established by the Association upon application.

NOTE: This rule will not apply to cargo tendered in or on
containers loaded by Shipper and stripped by

Consignee - not exceeding the capacity limits in

weight, length, height, or width.




